Primary Purpose Area Minutes July 5, 2025

The Area Chair opened the meeting with the Serenity Prayer @ 1:00 p.m. Addicts read the Concepts, 12 Traditions, and Service Motivation. An intro of addicts
went around the room. Roll call taken with 8 GSR’s present. Last Meeting Minutes were read and accepted. The treasurer’s report was read and accepted. RCM,
PPACNA, and Subcommittees reports were read with a short Q&A.

Old Business

e Motion 050325-01- Reads: To have a 1-time area purchase of 10 Basic Texts to have on hand for the Activities Committee to have at functions.
Passed

New Business
e PR Subcommittee Chair position is open for nominations. Nominations will be accepted until the end of new business at the August ASC. Clean
time requirement is 1 year, and the person must be able to be at ASC each month and at regions quarterly.
e PR: H&l reports given with no issues reported. Panel has nothing new to report. Pl has Website is up to date. New schedules are in your
mailboxes The QR code is now on the schedules and will be on the activity fliers as well. Just for Thursday has changed their meeting locations and
that will not be on the new schedules. See group concerns for new address.
e Activities: Discussed Summer Picnic financial report. We had a profit of $542.32 after expenses were paid. We want to thank everyone who
participated in service work and came to support the function. We discussed the male speaker for the Fall Festival and began looking at the New
Year's Eve Bash.
o PPACNA: All speakers have been finalized and their times have been assigned for the workshops. The deposit for the DJ has been made.
Sample order of the T-shirts, coffee mugs, and pre-registration item came in. Prices for items were discussed. The quality of the items is very nice.
Discussed adding items to the website for purchase. We want to order shirts at the September ASC as online pre-registration will close on August 31,
2025.

Group Concerns & Announcements

Magic City (Moberly)- July 19" Speaker Meeting at 7 pm.

New Way to Live (Moberly) — We are now signing drug court papers. Needs support.

Life Changes (Boonville) — Needs support.

Just For Thursday (Moberly) — We have moved to a new location: 422 W Coates St, Moberly, MO. We will begin meeting at our new location on July 17, 2025, at
7:30 pm

Unionville Recovery Group (Unionville, Mo) — Carry-in/Speaker meeting on July 20*. Eating at 7pm and speaker at 8pm.

Keys to Freedom (Fayette) — 2" Annual Friendsgiving Thanksgiving potluck on November 9*. Speakers are needed.

*NEXT ASC MEETS AUGUST 2, 2025 @ 1PM***SUBCOMMITTEES @ 11:30 AM***
**PPACNA COMMITTEE WILL MEET AUGUST 2025, AFTER ASC***



Treasurer Report

Primary Purpose Area
Treasurer’s Report

July 5, 2025

CHECK NO. CREDIT DEBIT BALANCE
6/1/25 Beginning Balance $2,449.09
6/7/25 Ck# 3654 ASC rent & storage (June 2025) $100.00 $2,349.09
6/7/25 Ck# 3655 Secretary mailing & supplies (May) S 7.77 $2,341.32
6/14/25 Ck# 3656 Activities supplies (Sumer Picnic-Walmart) $228.53 $2,112.79
6/13/25 Ck# 3657 NAWS (10 Basic Texts for Activities) $159.12 $1,953.67
6/14/25 Deposit Group donations and 7t" $303.50 $2,257.17
6/17/25 Deposit Activities Function $810.85 $3,068.02
6/30/25 Ending Balance June 2025 $3,068.02

Balance $3,068.02

Prudent Reserve 2025 $1,668.81

Over/Under $1,399.21

e Area will no longer be charged a Paper Statement Fee from the Bank as long as we keep a minimum of $500.00 balance in the checking
account. That should not be a problem as prudent reserve is $1,668.81.



Budget Report

Committee

PR
Activities
Executive
Secretary
Treasurer

RCM
Ad-Hoc

Misc.

Function:
Rent,
Deposits, &
Supplies
Raffle

Prudent
Reserve

Budget Jan Feb  March

$1,292.00 $60.20  $0.00 $280.00
$ 250.00 $2.00 $127.29  S0.00
$1,260.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00
$730.00 $43.88 $29.83  $0.00
$315.00 $2.70 $100.00 S0.00
$1,160.00 $239.30 $0.00 $0.00
$50.00 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00

$5,057.00

$125.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $69.22
$0.00 $0.00 S0.00

$1,668.81

April

$193.38
$0.15
$100.00
$48.32
$8.10
$21.10
$0.00

$125.00

$50.00
$0.00

May

$0.00
$0.00
$100.00
$47.01
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

June

$0.00
$0.00
$100.00
$7.77
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$159.12

$228.53
$0.00

July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec  Budget Balance

$758.42
$120.56
$660.00
$553.19
$204.20
$899.60

$50.00



RCM Report

July 5, 2025

Greetings Family,

Your RCM team has nothing to report to the groups concerning the Region this ASC. There is some new information that came from World for the
homegroups (e-mail is attached to this report). Your RCM team will be attending region July 12 & 13 at the Capital Plaza Hotel in Jefferson City. All
are welcome to attend and check out regional service. If your group has any concerns and or questions for region, please see your RCM team and
we will try and get them addressed at the region.

In Loving Service,

RCM Team



