## Primary Purpose Area Minutes July 5, 2025

The Area Chair opened the meeting with the Serenity Prayer @ 1:00 p.m. Addicts read the Concepts, 12 Traditions, and Service Motivation. An intro of addicts went around the room. Roll call taken with 8 GSR's present. Last Meeting Minutes were read and accepted. The treasurer's report was read and accepted. RCM, PPACNA, and Subcommittees reports were read with a short Q&A.

#### **Old Business**

• Motion 050325-01- Reads: To have a 1-time area purchase of 10 Basic Texts to have on hand for the Activities Committee to have at functions. Passed

### **New Business**

- PR Subcommittee Chair position is open for nominations. Nominations will be accepted until the end of new business at the August ASC. Clean time requirement is 1 year, and the person must be able to be at ASC each month and at regions quarterly.
- **PR:** H&I reports given with no issues reported. Panel has nothing new to report. PI has Website is up to date. New schedules are in your mailboxes The QR code is now on the schedules and will be on the activity fliers as well. Just for Thursday has changed their meeting locations and that will not be on the new schedules. See group concerns for new address.
- **Activities:** Discussed Summer Picnic financial report. We had a profit of \$542.32 after expenses were paid. We want to thank everyone who participated in service work and came to support the function. We discussed the male speaker for the Fall Festival and began looking at the New Year's Eve Bash.
- **PPACNA:** All speakers have been finalized and their times have been assigned for the workshops. The deposit for the DJ has been made. Sample order of the T-shirts, coffee mugs, and pre-registration item came in. Prices for items were discussed. The quality of the items is very nice. Discussed adding items to the website for purchase. We want to order shirts at the September ASC as online pre-registration will close on August 31, 2025.

#### **Group Concerns & Announcements**

Magic City (Moberly)- July 19th Speaker Meeting at 7 pm.

New Way to Live (Moberly) - We are now signing drug court papers. Needs support.

Life Changes (Boonville) - Needs support.

**Just For Thursday (Moberly) –** We have moved to a new location: 422 W Coates St, Moberly, MO. We will begin meeting at our new location on July 17, 2025, at 7:30 pm

Unionville Recovery Group (Unionville, Mo) - Carry-in/Speaker meeting on July 20th. Eating at 7pm and speaker at 8pm.

**Keys to Freedom (Fayette) –** 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual Friendsgiving Thanksgiving potluck on November 9<sup>th</sup>. Speakers are needed.

\*\*NEXT ASC MEETS AUGUST 2, 2025 @ 1PM\*\*\*SUBCOMMITTEES @ 11:30 AM\*\*\*

\*\*\*PPACNA COMMITTEE WILL MEET AUGUST 2025, AFTER ASC\*\*\*

### **Treasurer Report**

## Primary Purpose Area Treasurer's Report July 5, 2025

6/1/25	CHECK NO. Beginning Balance	CREDIT	DEBIT	BALANCE \$2,449.09
6/7/25	Ck# 3654 ASC rent & storage (June 2025)		\$100.00	\$2,349.09
6/7/25	Ck# 3655 Secretary mailing & supplies (May)		\$ 7.77	\$2,341.32
6/14/25	Ck# 3656 Activities supplies (Sumer Picnic-Walmar	t)	\$228.53	\$2,112.79
6/13/25	Ck# 3657 NAWS (10 Basic Texts for Activities)		\$159.12	\$1,953.67
6/14/25	Deposit Group donations and 7 <sup>th</sup>	\$ 303.50		\$2,257.17
6/17/25	Deposit Activities Function	\$ 810.85		\$3,068.02
6/30/25	Ending Balance June 2025			\$3,068.02

Balance	\$3,068.02
Prudent Reserve 2025	\$1,668.81
Over/Under	\$1,399.21

• Area will no longer be charged a Paper Statement Fee from the Bank as long as we keep a minimum of \$500.00 balance in the checking account. That should not be a problem as prudent reserve is \$1,668.81.

# **Budget Report**

Committee	Budget	Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Budget Balance	
PR	\$1,292.00	\$60.20	¢0.00	¢200 00	\$193.38	\$0.00	\$0.00							\$758.42	
	-														
Activities	\$ 250.00		\$127.29			\$0.00	-							\$120.56	
Executive	\$1,260.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00							\$660.00	
Secretary	\$730.00	\$43.88	\$29.83	\$0.00	\$48.32	\$47.01	\$7.77							\$553.19	
Treasurer	\$315.00	\$2.70	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$8.10	\$0.00	\$0.00							\$204.20	
RCM	\$1,160.00	\$239.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21.10	\$0.00	\$0.00							\$899.60	
Ad-Hoc	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00							\$50.00	
	\$5,057.00														
Misc.		\$125.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$159.12								
Function: Rent, Deposits, &															
Supplies		\$0.00					\$228.53								
Raffle		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00								
Prudent															
Reserve	\$1,668.81														

### **RCM Report**

July 5, 2025

Greetings Family,

Your RCM team has nothing to report to the groups concerning the Region this ASC. There is some new information that came from World for the homegroups (e-mail is attached to this report). Your RCM team will be attending region July 12 & 13 at the Capital Plaza Hotel in Jefferson City. All are welcome to attend and check out regional service. If your group has any concerns and or questions for region, please see your RCM team and we will try and get them addressed at the region.

In Loving Service,

**RCM Team**